PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Fornix Biosciences N.V.	07/19/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clinquest Group B. V.			
Street Address:	Kruislaan 406 Matrix V			
City:	Amsterdam			
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	1098 SM			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7056511		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 532-1922

Email: smthayne@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: Allen C. Turner
Address Line 1: 230 South 500 East

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2183-4692.1US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen C. Turner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 021380 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fornix Biosciences N.V., a company of The Netherlands, of Vijzelweg 11, 8243 PM Lelystad, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of an invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 9, 2004 under No. 10/888,552; now patent 7,056,511 granted June 6, 2006

WHEREAS, **Clinquest Group B.V.**, a Dutch company, of Kruislaan 406 Matrix V, 1098 SM Amsterdam, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

	IN WITNE	ESS	WHERE	OF, Fornix	Biosciences I	N.V. has	caused this	instrument to	o be executed
this 🕼	b day	of	hily	, 2008	Biosciences I				

Fornix Biosciences N.V.

(Signature)

(Name)

(Title)

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/13/2008 REEL: 021380 FRAME: 0397